City Hall Council Chamber 1515 Sixth Street, Coachella, California (760) 398-3502 • <u>www.coachella.org</u>



AGENDA

### CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION AND SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA THE COUNCIL SITTING AS THE COACHELLA SANITARY DISTRICT, COACHELLA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, COACHELLA FINANCING AUTHORITY, COACHELLA EDUCATIONAL AND GOVERNMENTAL ACCESS CABLE CHANNEL CORPORATION, COACHELLA WATER AUTHORITY, AND SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COACHELLA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

November 20, 2019 6:00 PM

# CALL TO ORDER:

## ROLL CALL

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

"At this time the Council/ Board/Corporation/Authority may announce any items being pulled from the Agenda or continued to another date or request the moving of an item on the agenda"

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS (CLOSED SESSION ITEMS):

#### ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION:

 CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING LITIGATION (Gov. Code section 54956.9(d)(1) Workers' Compensation Claim No. 16-124878.

#### **RECONVENE REGULAR MEETING:**

#### **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:**

#### **CLOSED SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### NEW BUSINESS CALENDAR (LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE):

2. Interim Urgency Ordinance, Ordinance No. 1149, adopting a temporary moratorium on City approvals of new applications for the construction or operation of prisons, jails, correctional facilities, and detention facilities within the City, to allow consideration of appropriate amendments to the General Plan or Zoning Code to address these issues in accordance with Government Code section 65858.

#### ADJOURNMENT:

<sup>i</sup> Any writing or documents pertaining to an **open session** item provided to a majority of the City Council less than 72 hours prior to the meeting, shall be made available for public inspection at the City Clerk's office at 53-462 Enterprise Way, Coachella, CA during normal business hours.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES